

NS Miscellaneous

## **UPDATE ON IPSX**

Released 17:22:54 04 September 2023

RNS Number: 3319L BWP REIT PLC 04 September 2023

4 September 2023

## **BWP REIT plc**

("BWP REIT" or the "Company")

## **Update on IPSX**

The Board of BWP REIT plc has today been notified by the International Property Securities Exchange ("IPSX"), the market on which the shares in the Company are quoted and traded, that IPSX has commenced the process of winding down operations (see <a href="www.ipsx.com">www.ipsx.com</a>). IPSX has confirmed that its secondary market operations will continue trading through the wind-down period of 90 days from today and the ability to buy and sell the Company's shares may continue until the date that admission is cancelled.

BWP REIT has been investigating alternative platforms for listing to ensure trading in its shares can continue. The Board, in consultation with its Asset and Investment Manager and its Lead Adviser, is in discussions with such alternative platforms and believe there are a number of viable options.

A further announcement regarding the new listing venue will be made in due course.

ENQUIRIES BWP REIT PLC

Edmund Craston - Chairman via FTI Consulting below

WH Ireland Limited (IPSX Lead Adviser) +44 (0) 20 7220 1666

Chris Hardie, Darshan Patel

FTI Consulting (Financial and PR Adviser) +44 (0) 20 3727 1000
Richard Sunderland M7@FTIConsulting.com

Eve Kirmatzis, Oliver Parsons

M7 Real Estate

Allan Green <u>+44 (0) 20 3984 0884</u>

Alter Domus (UK) Limited (Company Secretary) +44 (0) 207 645 4800

The Company's ISIN is GB00BQ1NFW69.

Further information on BWP REIT plc is available at www.bwpreit.com/.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

## IPXZZGGLVDZGFZM

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and conditions</u>, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$  2023 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.